

FIRE COMMISSION - LOCAL ASSISTANTS

Department	Community Services	Policy No.	0340-46
Section	Protective Services	Date Approved by Board	Unknown
Repeals		Board Resolution#	Unknown
Amended		Board Resolution#	
Amended		Board Resolution#	
Amended		Board Resolution#	
Repealed		Board Resolution#	

- 1. Purpose
- 2. Scope
- 3. Definitions
- 4. Policy
 - 4.1 That the Regional District establish the policy of appointing fire chiefs for rural fire protection areas; and
 - 4.2 The municipal fire chiefs be appointed as Local Fire Commissioners wherever possible where there is a contract with the municipality for rural fire protection.

Affiliated		
Procedure		